FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bacala to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 15 by Senator Fred Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete

- 3 line 3 in its entirety and insert: "R.S. 39:198(I)(introductory paragraph), (2), (6), 4 (8)(introductory paragraph), (b), and (c), and (9), relative to contracts for fiscal
- 5 intermediary"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete

8 line 9 in its entirety and insert: "R.S. 39:198(I)(introductory paragraph), (2), (6),
9 (8)(introductory paragraph), (b), and (c), and (9) are hereby amended and reenacted to read

10 as"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 3, line 15, after "until" and before "it is" delete "<u>the</u> time as"